Abstract  

Introduction: Type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM) is inherited genetically. There may be an association with blood group as 

blood group is predetermined genetically. Methods: Two hundred and thirty one (231) diabetic patients are included in 

the study which conducted by department of physiology. Diabetic patients were taken from medicine department, and the 

distribution of blood group among apparently healthy blood donors at Department of Immunohematology and Blood

[...]

Distribution of blood group among apparently healthy 

blood donors at Department of Immunohematology and 

Blood Transfusion (IHBT) was taken as background 

population blood group distribution (control 

population). 

RESULTS 
In the present study two hundred and thirty 

one (231) type 2 diabetic patients were recruited, out of 

which, 93 were females and 138 males. The median age 

of the diabetics was 50 years (range 20-70 years). The 

comparison of ABO blood group between type 2 

diabetic and healthy controls is shown in table-1.